

		City of Mansfield				2.0 MG Industrial Elevated Storage Tank							
		Bid Tabulation				September 5, 2019							
Engineer: Freese and Nichols, Inc. Bid Date: Thursday, September 5, 2019 Bid Time: 10:00 AM						<u>Freese and Nichols, Inc.</u> 4055 International Plaza Ste 200 Fort Worth, TX 76109 Ryan Opgenorth, P.E. 817-735-7399 rmo@freese.com		<u>Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LLC</u> 182 South County Road 900E Avon, IN 46123 Jonathan R. Dixon 270-318-1217 jonathan.dixon@phoenixtank.com		<u>Landmark Structures I, LP.</u> 1665 Harmon Rd. Fort Worth, TX 76177 William O. Fields, Jr. 817-439-8888 bfields@teamlandmark.com		<u>Caldwell Tanks, Inc.</u> 4000 Tower Road Louisville, KY 40219 Carter J. Spoelstra 502-964-3361 sales@caldwelltanks.com	
						\$ 5,890,000.00		\$ 5,787,700.00		\$ 5,385,000.00		\$ 7,593,000.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
				Cell Highlighted in Yellow = Error in Contractor's Bid									
ITEM A													
A	2.0 Million Gallon Composite Elevated Storage Tank	1	LS	\$ 5,000,000	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 4,988,480	\$ 4,988,480.00	\$ 4,678,500.00	\$ 4,678,500.00	\$ 6,655,450.00	\$ 6,655,450.00		
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEM A)				\$ 5,000,000.00		\$ 4,988,480.00		\$ 4,678,500.00		\$ 6,655,450.00			
ITEM B General Items													
1	Mobilization (not to exceed 3% of contract amount)	1	LS	\$ 160,000	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 80,000	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 227,700.00	\$ 227,700.00		
2	Tank and Site Electrical	1	LS	\$ 215,000	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 190,000	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 164,800.00	\$ 164,800.00		
3	Instrumentation and SCADA	1	LS	\$ 55,000	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00		
4	Site Clearing, Grubbing, and Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 32,770	\$ 32,770.00	\$ 50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 72,400.00	\$ 72,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
5	6" Concrete Pavement	6430	SF	\$ 15	\$ 96,450.00	\$ 14	\$ 90,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 64,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 90,020.00		
6	Concrete Outfall Structure for Tank Overflow	1	LS	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00		
7	Yard Piping and Appurtenances	1	LS	\$ 152,850	\$ 152,850.00	\$ 170,000	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 176,100.00	\$ 176,100.00		
8	4" SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer (ASTM D3034 PVC)	50	LF	\$ 35	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00		
9	Trench Safety	500	LF	\$ 3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00		

		City of Mansfield				2.0 MG Industrial Elevated Storage Tank							
		Bid Tabulation				September 5, 2019							
Engineer: Freese and Nichols, Inc. Bid Date: Thursday, September 5, 2019 Bid Time: 10:00 AM						Freese and Nichols, Inc. 4055 International Plaza Ste 200 Fort Worth, TX 76109 Ryan Opgenorth, P.E. 817-735-7399 rmo@freese.com		Phoenix Fabricators and Erectors, LLC 182 South County Road 900E Avon, IN 46123 Jonathan R. Dixon 270-318-1217 jonathan.dixon@phoenixtank.com		Landmark Structures I, LP. 1665 Harmon Rd. Fort Worth, TX 76177 William O. Fields, Jr. 817-439-8888 bfields@teamlandmark.com		Caldwell Tanks, Inc. 4000 Tower Road Louisville, KY 40219 Carter J. Spoelstra 502-964-3361 sales@caldwelltanks.com	
						\$ 5,890,000.00		\$ 5,787,700.00		\$ 5,385,000.00		\$ 7,593,000.00	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
				Cell Highlighted in Yellow = Error in Contractor's Bid									
10	8" Ornamental Security Fencing	1140	LF	\$ 85	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 90	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 116,280.00		
11	Hydromulch Seeding	7000	SY	\$ 2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,000.00		
12	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00		
13	Abrasive Blasting the Pedestal	1	LS	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEM B)				\$ 886,220.00		\$ 799,220.00		\$ 706,500.00		\$ 937,550.00			
BID SUMMARY													
ITEM A TOTAL						\$ 5,000,000.00		\$ 4,988,480.00		\$ 6,655,450.00			
ITEM B TOTAL						\$ 886,220.00		\$ 799,220.00		\$ 937,550.00			
PROJECT TOTAL BID						\$ 5,890,000.00		\$ 5,787,700.00		\$ 7,593,000.00			